
109X      Cavan - Dublin Monday to Friday
SERVICE NUMBER 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X
Cavan (Bus Station - Farnham St)         04:45 05:45 06:15 06:45 07:45 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45 18:45 19:45 20:45 21:45
Cavan (Opp Tractamotors)                04:47 05:47 06:17 06:47 07:47 08:47 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 16:47 17:47 18:47 19:47 20:47 21:47
Cavan (Cavan Crystal)                   04:48 05:48 06:18 06:48 07:48 08:48 09:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:48 16:48 17:48 18:48 19:48 20:48 21:48
Cavan (Opp Army Barracks)               04:49 05:49 06:19 06:49 07:49 08:49 09:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 13:49 14:49 15:49 16:49 17:49 18:49 19:49 20:49 21:49
Kilmore Hotel                           04:50 05:50 06:20 06:50 07:50 08:50 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:50 17:50 18:50 19:50 20:50 21:50
Lavey Inn                               04:55 05:55 06:25 06:55 07:55 08:55 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:55 17:55 18:55 19:55 20:55 21:55
Bent Elbow (Maggie Lee Church)          04:58 05:58 06:28 06:58 07:58 08:58 09:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:58 15:58 16:58 17:58 18:58 19:58 20:58 21:58
Opp New Inn                             05:01 06:01 06:31 07:01 08:01 09:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:01 16:01 17:01 18:01 19:01 20:01 21:01 22:01
Bilis Cross Eastbound                   05:03 06:03 06:33 07:03 08:03 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:03 17:03 18:03 19:03 20:03 21:03 22:03
Opp Lisgrey House                       05:06 06:06 06:36 07:06 08:06 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 17:06 18:06 19:06 20:06 21:06 22:06
Virginia (Paulines Flower Shop)         05:10 06:10 06:25 06:40 07:10 08:10 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:10 18:10 19:10 20:10 21:10 22:10
Virginia (Dublin Road South) 05:13 06:13 06:28 06:43 07:13 08:13 09:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:13 15:13 16:13 17:13 18:13 19:13 20:13 21:13 22:13
Maghera Cross                           05:20 06:20 06:35 06:50 07:20 08:20 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:20 19:20 20:20 21:20 22:20
White Gate Cross (Filling Station)      05:26 06:26 06:41 06:56 07:26 08:26 09:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 15:26 16:26 17:26 18:26 19:26 20:26 21:26 22:26
Carnaross North (Carnaross Fireplaces)  05:32 06:32 06:47 07:02 07:32 08:32 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:32 18:32 19:32 20:32 21:32 22:32
Carnaross Village                       05:34 06:34 06:49 07:04 07:34 08:34 09:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 17:34 18:34 19:34 20:34 21:34 22:34
Kells (Business Park)                   05:39 06:39 06:54 I 07:39 08:39 09:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:39 17:39 18:39 19:39 20:39 21:39 22:39
Kells (Cavan Road)                      05:43 06:43 06:58 I 07:43 08:43 09:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:43 16:43 17:43 18:43 19:43 20:43 21:43 22:43
Kells (Town Hall)                       05:45 06:45 07:00 I 07:45 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45 18:45 19:45 20:45 21:45 22:45
Kilmainham (Southbound) 05:51 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Bloomsbury Cross (Southbound)          05:54 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Opp Silver Tankard (Bus Stop)               05:56 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Navan (Opp Navan Ford) 05:58 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Navan (Woodies) 06:01 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Navan (Opp Fire Station) 06:03 I I I I I 10:01 I 12:01 I 14:01 I 16:01 I 18:01 I 20:01 I 22:00 I
Navan (Opp Ardboyne Hotel) 06:07 I I I I I 10:05 I 12:05 I 14:05 I 16:05 I 18:05 I 20:05 I 22:03 I
Blanchardstown SC (Slip Rd Eastbound)   06:32 07:20 07:35 07:40 08:20 09:20 10:30 11:20 12:30 13:20 14:30 15:20 16:30 17:20 18:30 19:20 20:30 21:20 22:28 23:18
Navan Road Parkway (Inbound) 06:38 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Finglas (North Rd)                      I 07:30 07:45 07:50 08:30 09:30 10:38 11:28 12:38 13:28 14:38 15:28 16:38 17:28 18:38 19:28 20:38 21:28 22:36 23:26
Finglas (Bottom of Hill)                I 07:34 07:49 07:54 08:34 09:34 10:42 11:32 12:42 13:32 14:42 15:32 16:42 17:32 18:42 19:32 20:42 21:32 22:40 23:30
Dublin (Glasnevin)                      I 07:39 07:54 07:59 08:39 09:39 10:46 11:36 12:46 13:36 14:46 15:36 16:46 17:36 18:46 19:36 20:46 21:36 22:44 23:34
Phibsboro Road (Rothar)                   I 07:46 08:01 08:06 08:46 09:46 10:50 11:40 12:50 13:40 14:50 15:40 16:50 17:40 18:50 19:40 20:50 21:40 22:48 23:38
Phibsboro (Berkeley Road) 06:50 I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
Dublin (Constitution Hill (Stop 190)    I 07:49 08:04 08:09 08:49 09:49 10:52 11:42 12:52 13:42 14:52 15:42 16:52 17:42 18:52 19:42 20:52 21:42 22:49 23:39
Dublin (Parnell Square)                 I 07:53 08:08 08:13 08:53 09:53 10:55 11:45 12:55 13:45 14:55 15:45 16:55 17:45 18:55 19:45 20:55 21:45 22:52 23:42
Dublin (O'Connell Street)               06:58 07:57 08:12 08:17 08:57 09:57 10:58 11:48 12:58 13:48 14:58 15:48 16:58 17:48 18:58 19:48 20:58 21:48 22:54 23:44
Dublin (Busáras)                        07:02 I I 08:21 09:01 10:01 11:02 11:52 13:02 13:52 15:02 15:52 17:02 17:52 19:02 19:52 21:02 21:52 22:58 23:48
Dublin (Merrion Row) 08:10 08:25
Dublin (Belfied) 08:45

buseireann.ie

Help and contact

customercare@buseireann.ie

08:30-18:00 @buseireann.ie

1850 836 611



109X      Dublin - Cavan Monday to Friday
SERVICE NUMBER 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X

Dublin (Busáras)                        06:15 07:15 08:15 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 17:45 18:15 19:15 20:15 21:15 22:15 23:15

Dublin (Lwr Dorset St DB Stop 15)       06:25 07:25 08:25 09:25 10:25 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:28 17:28 17:58 18:28 19:25 20:25 21:23 22:23 23:23

Dublin (Whitworth Rd Lower)             06:29 07:29 08:29 09:29 10:29 11:29 12:29 13:29 14:29 15:29 16:33 17:33 18:03 18:33 19:29 20:29 21:26 22:26 23:26

Glasnevin (Harts Corner)                06:34 07:34 08:34 09:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:39 17:39 18:09 18:39 19:34 20:34 21:30 22:30 23:30

Finglas (Opp Bottom of Hill)            06:39 07:39 08:39 09:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:45 17:45 18:15 18:45 19:39 20:39 21:34 22:34 23:34

Finglas (North Rd Westbound)            06:42 07:42 08:42 09:42 10:42 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42 16:49 17:49 18:19 18:49 19:42 20:42 21:36 22:36 23:36

Blanchardstown SC (Slip Rd Westbound)   06:50 07:50 08:50 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:59 17:59 18:29 18:59 19:50 20:50 21:44 22:44 23:44

Navan (Ardboyne Hotel) I 08:15 I 10:15 I 12:15 I 14:15 I 16:15 I I I I 20:15 I 22:09 I I

Navan (Mercy Convent) I 08:19 I 10:19 I 12:19 I 14:19 I 16:19 I I I I 20:19 I 22:12 I I

Kells (Parochial House)                 07:25 08:35 09:25 10:35 11:25 12:35 13:25 14:35 15:25 16:35 17:35 18:35 I 19:35 20:35 21:35 22:27 23:17 00:17

Kells (SuperValu)                       07:27 08:37 09:27 10:37 11:27 12:37 13:27 14:37 15:27 16:37 17:37 18:37 I 19:37 20:37 21:37 22:29 23:19 00:19

Kells (Opp Business Park)               07:29 08:39 09:29 10:39 11:29 12:39 13:29 14:39 15:29 16:39 17:39 18:39 I 19:39 20:39 21:39 22:31 23:21 00:21

Carnaross                               07:35 08:45 09:35 10:45 11:35 12:45 13:35 14:45 15:35 16:45 17:45 18:45 19:05 19:45 20:45 21:45 22:37 23:27 00:27

Carnaross North                         07:38 08:48 09:38 10:48 11:38 12:48 13:38 14:48 15:38 16:48 17:48 18:48 19:08 19:48 20:48 21:48 22:40 23:30 00:30

Whitegate Cross (Opp Filling Station)   07:43 08:53 09:43 10:53 11:43 12:53 13:43 14:53 15:43 16:53 17:53 18:53 19:13 19:53 20:53 21:53 22:45 23:35 00:35

Maghera Cross (Op Virginia Transport)   07:49 08:59 09:49 10:59 11:49 12:59 13:49 14:59 15:49 16:59 17:59 18:59 19:09 19:59 20:59 21:59 22:51 23:41 00:41

Virginia (Remor)                        07:55 09:05 09:55 11:05 11:55 13:05 13:55 15:05 15:55 17:05 18:05 19:05 19:25 20:05 21:05 22:05 22:57 23:47 00:47

Virginia (Main Street) 08:00 09:10 10:00 11:10 12:00 13:10 14:00 15:10 16:00 17:10 18:10 19:10 19:30 20:10 21:10 22:10 23:02 23:52 00:52

Lisgrey Cross                           08:03 09:13 10:03 11:13 12:03 13:13 14:03 15:13 16:03 17:13 18:13 19:13 19:33 20:13 21:13 22:13 23:05 23:55 00:55

Billis Cross                            08:06 09:16 10:06 11:16 12:06 13:16 14:06 15:16 16:06 17:16 18:16 19:16 19:36 20:16 21:16 22:16 23:08 23:58 00:58

New Inn                                 08:08 09:18 10:08 11:18 12:08 13:18 14:08 15:18 16:08 17:18 18:18 19:18 19:38 20:18 21:18 22:18 23:10 00:00 01:00

Maggie Lees Cross                       08:12 09:22 10:12 11:22 12:12 13:22 14:12 15:22 16:12 17:22 18:22 19:22 19:42 20:22 21:22 22:22 23:14 00:04 01:04

Opp Lavey Inn                           08:16 09:26 10:16 11:26 12:16 13:26 14:16 15:26 16:16 17:26 18:26 19:26 19:46 20:26 21:26 22:26 23:18 00:08 01:08

Cavan (Opp Kilmore Hotel)               08:21 09:31 10:21 11:31 12:21 13:31 14:21 15:31 16:21 17:31 18:31 19:31 19:51 20:31 21:31 22:31 21:23 00:13 01:13

Cavan (Army Barracks)                   08:22 09:32 10:22 11:32 12:22 13:32 14:22 15:32 16:22 17:32 18:32 19:32 19:52 20:32 21:32 22:32 23:24 00:14 01:14

Cavan (Opp Cavan Crystal)               08:23 09:33 10:23 11:33 12:23 13:33 14:23 15:33 16:23 17:33 18:33 19:33 19:53 20:33 21:33 22:33 23:25 00:15 01:15

Cavan (Tractamotors)                    08:24 09:34 10:24 11:34 12:24 13:34 14:24 15:34 16:24 17:34 18:34 19:34 19:54 20:34 21:34 22:34 23:26 00:16 01:16

Cavan (Bus Station- Farnham St)         08:25 09:35 10:25 11:35 12:25 13:35 14:25 15:35 16:25 17:35 18:35 19:35 19:55 20:35 21:35 22:35 23:27 00:17 01:17

buseireann.ie

Help and contact

customercare@buseireann.ie

08:30-18:00 @buseireann.ie

1850 836 611



109X      Cavan - Dublin Saturday
SERVICE NUMBER 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X
Cavan (Bus Station - Farnham St)         04:45 05:45 06:45 07:45 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45 18:45 19:45 20:45 21:45
Cavan (Opp Tractamotors)                04:47 05:47 06:47 07:47 08:47 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 16:47 17:47 18:47 19:47 20:47 21:47
Cavan (Cavan Crystal)                   04:48 05:48 06:48 07:48 08:48 09:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:48 16:48 17:48 18:48 19:48 20:48 21:48
Cavan (Opp Army Barracks)               04:49 05:49 06:49 07:49 08:49 09:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 13:49 14:49 15:49 16:49 17:49 18:49 19:49 20:49 21:49
Kilmore Hotel                           04:50 05:50 06:50 07:50 08:50 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:50 17:50 18:50 19:50 20:50 21:50
Lavey Inn                               04:55 05:55 06:55 07:55 08:55 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:55 17:55 18:55 19:55 20:55 21:55
Bent Elbow (Maggie Lee Church)          04:58 05:58 06:58 07:58 08:58 09:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:58 15:58 16:58 17:58 18:58 19:58 20:58 21:58
Opp New Inn                             05:01 06:01 07:01 08:01 09:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:01 16:01 17:01 18:01 19:01 20:01 21:01 22:01
Bilis Cross Eastbound                   05:03 06:03 07:03 08:03 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:03 17:03 18:03 19:03 20:03 21:03 22:03
Opp Lisgrey House                       05:06 06:06 07:06 08:06 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 17:06 18:06 19:06 20:06 21:06 22:06
Virginia (Paulines Flower Shop)         05:10 06:10 07:10 08:10 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:10 18:10 19:10 20:10 21:10 22:10
Virginia (Dublin Road South) 05:13 06:13 07:13 08:13 09:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:13 15:13 16:13 17:13 18:13 19:13 20:13 21:13 22:13
Maghera Cross                           05:20 06:20 07:20 08:20 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:20 19:20 20:20 21:20 22:20
White Gate Cross (Filling Station)      05:26 06:26 07:26 08:26 09:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 15:26 16:26 17:26 18:26 19:26 20:26 21:26 22:26
Carnaross North (Carnaross Fireplaces)  05:32 06:32 07:32 08:32 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:32 18:32 19:32 20:32 21:32 22:32
Carnaross Village                       05:34 06:34 07:34 08:34 09:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 17:34 18:34 19:34 20:34 21:34 22:34
Kells (Business Park)                   05:39 06:39 07:39 08:39 09:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:39 17:39 18:39 19:39 20:39 21:39 22:39
Kells (Cavan Road)                      05:43 06:43 07:43 08:43 09:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:43 16:43 17:43 18:43 19:43 20:43 21:43 22:43
Kells (Town Hall)                       05:45 06:45 07:45 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45 18:45 19:45 20:45 21:45 22:45
Navan (Opp Fire Station) I I I I 10:05 I 12:01 I 14:01 I 16:01 I 18:01 I 20:01 I 22:05 I
Navan (Opp Ardboyne Hotel) I I I I 10:07 I 12:05 I 14:05 I 16:05 I 18:05 I 20:05 I 22:07 I
Blanchardstown SC (Slip Rd Eastbound)   06:20 07:20 08:20 09:20 10:30 11:20 12:30 13:20 14:30 15:20 16:30 17:20 18:30 19:20 20:30 21:20 22:30 23:20
Finglas (North Rd)                      06:25 07:25 08:25 09:25 10:35 11:28 12:38 13:28 14:38 15:28 16:38 17:28 18:38 19:28 20:38 21:25 22:35 23:25
Finglas (Bottom of Hill)                06:29 07:29 08:29 09:29 10:39 11:32 12:42 13:32 14:42 15:32 16:42 17:32 18:42 19:32 20:42 21:29 22:39 23:29
Dublin (Glasnevin)                      06:33 07:33 08:33 09:33 10:43 11:36 12:46 13:36 14:46 15:36 16:46 17:36 18:46 19:36 20:46 21:33 22:43 23:33
Phibsboro Road (Rothar)                   06:34 07:34 08:34 09:34 10:44 11:40 12:50 13:40 14:50 15:40 16:50 17:40 18:50 19:40 20:50 21:34 22:44 23:34
Dublin (Constitution Hill (Stop 190)    06:36 07:36 08:36 09:36 10:46 11:42 12:52 13:42 14:52 15:42 16:52 17:42 18:52 19:42 20:52 21:36 22:46 23:36
Dublin (Parnell Square)                 06:38 07:38 08:38 09:38 10:48 11:45 12:55 13:45 14:55 15:45 16:55 17:45 18:55 19:45 20:55 21:38 22:48 23:38
Dublin (O'Connell Street)               06:40 07:40 08:40 09:40 10:50 11:48 12:58 13:48 14:58 15:48 16:58 17:48 18:58 19:48 20:58 21:40 22:50 23:40
Dublin (Busáras)                        06:45 07:45 08:45 09:45 10:55 11:52 13:02 13:52 15:02 15:52 17:02 17:52 19:02 19:52 21:02 21:45 22:55 23:45

buseireann.ie

Help and contact

customercare@buseireann.ie

08:30-18:00 @buseireann.ie

1850 836 611



109X      Dublin - Cavan Saturday
SERVICE NUMBER 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X

Dublin (Busáras)                        06:15 07:15 08:15 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:15 19:15 20:15 21:15 22:15 23:15

Dublin (Lwr Dorset St DB Stop 15)       06:23 07:23 08:23 09:23 10:23 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 18:25 19:23 20:23 21:23 22:23 23:23

Dublin (Whitworth Rd Lower)             06:26 07:26 08:26 09:26 10:26 11:29 12:29 13:29 14:29 15:29 16:29 17:29 18:29 19:26 20:26 21:26 22:26 23:26

Glasnevin (Harts Corner)                06:30 07:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 17:34 18:34 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30

Finglas (Opp Bottom of Hill)            06:34 07:34 08:34 09:34 10:34 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:39 17:39 18:39 19:34 20:34 21:34 22:34 23:34

Finglas (North Rd Westbound)            06:36 07:36 08:36 09:36 10:36 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42 16:42 17:42 18:42 19:36 20:36 21:36 22:36 23:36

Blanchardstown SC (Slip Rd Westbound)   06:44 07:44 08:44 09:44 10:44 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:50 17:50 18:50 19:44 20:44 21:44 22:44 23:44

Navan (Ardboyne Hotel) I 08:09 I 10:09 I 12:15 I 14:15 I 16:15 I I I 20:09 I 22:09 I I

Navan (Mercy Convent) I 08:12 I 10:12 I 12:19 I 14:19 I 16:19 I I I 20:12 I 22:12 I I

Kells (Parochial House)                 07:17 08:27 09:17 10:27 11:17 12:35 13:25 14:35 15:25 16:35 17:25 18:25 19:25 20:27 21:17 22:27 23:17 00:17

Kells (SuperValu)                       07:19 08:29 09:19 10:29 11:19 12:37 13:27 14:37 15:27 16:37 17:27 18:27 19:27 20:29 21:19 22:29 23:19 00:19

Kells (Opp Business Park)               07:21 08:31 09:21 10:31 11:21 12:39 13:29 14:39 15:29 16:39 17:29 18:29 19:29 20:31 21:21 22:31 23:21 00:21

Carnaross                               07:27 08:37 09:27 10:37 11:27 12:45 13:35 14:45 15:35 16:45 17:35 18:35 19:35 20:37 21:27 22:37 23:27 00:27

Carnaross North                         07:30 08:40 09:30 10:40 11:30 12:48 13:38 14:48 15:38 16:48 17:38 18:38 19:38 20:40 21:30 22:40 23:30 00:30

Whitegate Cross (Opp Filling Station)   07:35 08:45 09:35 10:45 11:35 12:53 13:43 14:53 15:43 16:53 17:43 18:43 19:43 20:45 21:35 22:45 23:35 00:35

Maghera Cross (Op Virginia Transport)   07:41 08:51 09:41 10:51 11:41 12:59 13:49 14:59 15:49 16:59 17:49 18:49 19:49 20:51 21:41 22:51 23:41 00:41

Virginia (Remor)                        07:47 08:57 09:47 10:57 11:47 13:05 13:55 15:05 15:55 17:05 17:55 18:55 19:55 20:57 21:47 22:57 23:47 00:47

Virginia (Main Street) 07:52 09:02 09:52 11:02 11:52 13:10 14:00 15:10 16:00 17:10 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:02 21:52 23:02 23:52 00:52

Lisgrey Cross                           07:55 09:05 09:55 11:05 11:55 13:13 14:03 15:13 16:03 17:13 18:03 19:03 20:03 21:05 21:55 23:05 23:55 00:55

Billis Cross                            07:58 09:08 09:58 11:08 11:58 13:16 14:06 15:16 16:06 17:16 18:06 19:06 20:06 21:08 21:58 23:08 23:58 00:58

New Inn                                 08:00 09:10 10:00 11:10 12:00 13:18 14:08 15:18 16:08 17:18 18:08 19:08 20:08 21:10 22:00 23:10 00:00 01:00

Maggie Lees Cross                       08:04 09:14 10:04 11:14 12:04 13:22 14:12 15:22 16:12 17:22 18:12 19:12 20:12 21:14 22:04 23:14 00:04 01:04

Opp Lavey Inn                           08:08 09:18 10:08 11:18 12:08 13:26 14:16 15:26 16:16 17:26 18:16 19:16 20:16 21:18 22:08 23:18 00:08 01:08

Cavan (Opp Kilmore Hotel)               08:13 07:23 10:13 09:23 12:13 13:31 14:21 15:31 16:21 17:31 18:21 19:21 20:21 19:23 22:13 21:23 00:13 01:13

Cavan (Army Barracks)                   08:14 09:24 10:14 11:24 12:14 13:32 14:22 15:32 16:22 17:32 18:22 19:22 20:22 21:24 22:14 23:24 00:14 01:14

Cavan (Opp Cavan Crystal)               08:15 09:25 10:15 11:25 12:15 13:33 14:23 15:33 16:23 17:33 18:23 19:23 20:23 21:25 22:15 23:25 00:15 01:15

Cavan (Tractamotors)                    08:16 09:26 10:16 11:26 12:16 13:34 14:24 15:34 16:24 17:34 18:24 19:24 20:24 21:26 22:16 23:26 00:16 01:16

Cavan (Bus Station- Farnham St)         08:17 09:27 10:17 11:27 12:17 13:35 14:25 15:35 16:25 17:35 18:25 19:25 20:25 21:27 22:17 23:27 00:17 01:17

buseireann.ie

Help and contact

customercare@buseireann.ie

08:30-18:00 @buseireann.ie

1850 836 611



109X      Cavan - Dublin Sunday
SERVICE NUMBER 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X
Cavan (Bus Station - Farnham St)         05:45 06:45 07:45 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45 18:45 19:45 20:45 21:45
Cavan (Opp Tractamotors)                05:47 06:47 07:47 08:47 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 16:47 17:47 18:47 19:47 20:47 21:47
Cavan (Cavan Crystal)                   05:48 06:48 07:48 08:48 09:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:48 16:48 17:48 18:48 19:48 20:48 21:48
Cavan (Opp Army Barracks)               05:49 06:49 07:49 08:49 09:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 13:49 14:49 15:49 16:49 17:49 18:49 19:49 20:49 21:49
Kilmore Hotel                           05:50 06:50 07:50 08:50 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:50 17:50 18:50 19:50 20:50 21:50
Lavey Inn                               05:55 06:55 07:55 08:55 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:55 17:55 18:55 19:55 20:55 21:55
Bent Elbow (Maggie Lee Church)          05:58 06:58 07:58 08:58 09:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:58 15:58 16:58 17:58 18:58 19:58 20:58 21:58
Opp New Inn                             06:01 07:01 08:01 09:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:01 16:01 17:01 18:01 19:01 20:01 21:01 22:01
Bilis Cross Eastbound                   06:03 07:03 08:03 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:03 17:03 18:03 19:03 20:03 21:03 22:03
Opp Lisgrey House                       06:06 07:06 08:06 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 17:06 18:06 19:06 20:06 21:06 22:06
Virginia (Paulines Flower Shop)         06:10 07:10 08:10 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:10 18:10 19:10 20:10 21:10 22:10
Virginia (Dublin Road South) 06:13 07:13 08:13 09:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:13 15:13 16:13 17:13 18:13 19:13 20:13 21:13 22:13
Maghera Cross                           06:20 07:20 08:20 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:20 19:20 20:20 21:20 22:20
White Gate Cross (Filling Station)      06:26 07:26 08:26 09:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 15:26 16:26 17:26 18:26 19:26 20:26 21:26 22:26
Carnaross North (Carnaross Fireplaces)  06:32 07:32 08:32 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:32 18:32 19:32 20:32 21:32 22:32
Carnaross Village                       06:34 07:34 08:34 09:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 17:34 18:34 19:34 20:34 21:34 22:34
Kells (Business Park)                   06:39 07:39 08:39 09:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:39 17:39 18:39 19:39 20:39 21:39 22:39
Kells (Cavan Road)                      06:43 07:43 08:43 09:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:43 16:43 17:43 18:43 19:43 20:43 21:43 22:43
Kells (Town Hall)                       06:45 07:45 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45 18:45 19:45 20:45 21:45 22:45
Navan (Opp Fire Station) I I I 10:05 I 12:01 I 14:01 I 16:01 I 18:01 I 20:01 I 22:05 I
Navan (Opp Ardboyne Hotel) I I I 10:07 I 12:05 I 14:05 I 16:05 I 18:05 I 20:05 I 22:07 I
Blanchardstown SC (Slip Rd Eastbound)   07:20 08:20 09:20 10:30 11:20 12:30 13:20 14:30 15:20 16:30 17:20 18:30 19:20 20:30 21:20 22:30 23:20
Finglas (North Rd)                      07:25 08:25 09:25 10:35 11:28 12:38 13:28 14:38 15:28 16:38 17:28 18:38 19:28 20:38 21:25 22:35 23:25
Finglas (Bottom of Hill)                07:29 08:29 09:29 10:39 11:32 12:42 13:32 14:42 15:32 16:42 17:32 18:42 19:32 20:42 21:29 22:39 23:29
Dublin (Glasnevin)                      07:33 08:33 09:33 10:43 11:36 12:46 13:36 14:46 15:36 16:46 17:36 18:46 19:36 20:46 21:33 22:43 23:33
Phibsboro Road (Rothar)                   07:34 08:34 09:34 10:44 11:40 12:50 13:40 14:50 15:40 16:50 17:40 18:50 19:40 20:50 21:34 22:44 23:34
Dublin (Constitution Hill (Stop 190)    07:36 08:36 09:36 10:46 11:42 12:52 13:42 14:52 15:42 16:52 17:42 18:52 19:42 20:52 21:36 22:46 23:36
Dublin (Parnell Square)                 07:38 08:38 09:38 10:48 11:45 12:55 13:45 14:55 15:45 16:55 17:45 18:55 19:45 20:55 21:38 22:48 23:38
Dublin (O'Connell Street)               07:40 08:40 09:40 10:50 11:48 12:58 13:48 14:58 15:48 16:58 17:48 18:58 19:48 20:58 21:40 22:50 23:40
Dublin (Busáras)                        07:45 08:45 09:45 10:55 11:52 13:02 13:52 15:02 15:52 17:02 17:52 19:02 19:52 21:02 21:45 22:55 23:45

buseireann.ie

Help and contact

customercare@buseireann.ie

08:30-18:00 @buseireann.ie

1850 836 611



109X      Dublin - Cavan Sunday
SERVICE NUMBER 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X

Dublin (Busáras)                        06:15 08:15 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:15 19:15 20:15 21:15 22:15 23:15

Dublin (Lwr Dorset St DB Stop 15)       06:23 08:23 09:23 10:23 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 18:25 19:23 20:23 21:23 22:23 23:23

Dublin (Whitworth Rd Lower)             06:26 08:26 09:26 10:26 11:29 12:29 13:29 14:29 15:29 16:29 17:29 18:29 19:26 20:26 21:26 22:26 23:26

Glasnevin (Harts Corner)                06:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 17:34 18:34 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30

Finglas (Opp Bottom of Hill)            06:34 08:34 09:34 10:34 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:39 17:39 18:39 19:34 20:34 21:34 22:34 23:34

Finglas (North Rd Westbound)            06:36 08:36 09:36 10:36 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42 16:42 17:42 18:42 19:36 20:36 21:36 22:36 23:36

Blanchardstown SC (Slip Rd Westbound)   06:44 08:44 09:44 10:44 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:50 17:50 18:50 19:44 20:44 21:44 22:44 23:44

Navan (Ardboyne Hotel) I I 10:09 I 12:15 I 14:15 I 16:15 I I I 20:09 I 22:09 I I

Navan (Mercy Convent) I I 10:12 I 12:19 I 14:19 I 16:19 I I I 20:12 I 22:12 I I

Kells (Parochial House)                 07:17 09:17 10:27 11:17 12:35 13:25 14:35 15:25 16:35 17:25 18:25 19:25 20:27 21:17 22:27 23:17 00:17

Kells (SuperValu)                       07:19 09:19 10:29 11:19 12:37 13:27 14:37 15:27 16:37 17:27 18:27 19:27 20:29 21:19 22:29 23:19 00:19

Kells (Opp Business Park)               07:21 09:21 10:31 11:21 12:39 13:29 14:39 15:29 16:39 17:29 18:29 19:29 20:31 21:21 22:31 23:21 00:21

Carnaross                               07:27 09:27 10:37 11:27 12:45 13:35 14:45 15:35 16:45 17:35 18:35 19:35 20:37 21:27 22:37 23:27 00:27

Carnaross North                         07:30 09:30 10:40 11:30 12:48 13:38 14:48 15:38 16:48 17:38 18:38 19:38 20:40 21:30 22:40 23:30 00:30

Whitegate Cross (Opp Filling Station)   07:35 09:35 10:45 11:35 12:53 13:43 14:53 15:43 16:53 17:43 18:43 19:43 20:45 21:35 22:45 23:35 00:35

Maghera Cross (Op Virginia Transport)   07:41 09:41 10:51 11:41 12:59 13:49 14:59 15:49 16:59 17:49 18:49 19:49 20:51 21:41 22:51 23:41 00:41

Virginia (Remor)                        07:47 09:47 10:57 11:47 13:05 13:55 15:05 15:55 17:05 17:55 18:55 19:55 20:57 21:47 22:57 23:47 00:47

Virginia (Main Street) 07:52 09:52 11:02 11:52 13:10 14:00 15:10 16:00 17:10 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:02 21:52 23:02 23:52 00:52

Lisgrey Cross                           07:55 09:55 11:05 11:55 13:13 14:03 15:13 16:03 17:13 18:03 19:03 20:03 21:05 21:55 23:05 23:55 00:55

Billis Cross                            07:58 09:58 11:08 11:58 13:16 14:06 15:16 16:06 17:16 18:06 19:06 20:06 21:08 21:58 23:08 23:58 00:58

New Inn                                 08:00 10:00 11:10 12:00 13:18 14:08 15:18 16:08 17:18 18:08 19:08 20:08 21:10 22:00 23:10 00:00 01:00

Maggie Lees Cross                       08:04 10:04 11:14 12:04 13:22 14:12 15:22 16:12 17:22 18:12 19:12 20:12 21:14 22:04 23:14 00:04 01:04

Opp Lavey Inn                           08:08 10:08 11:18 12:08 13:26 14:16 15:26 16:16 17:26 18:16 19:16 20:16 21:18 22:08 23:18 00:08 01:08

Cavan (Opp Kilmore Hotel)               08:13 10:13 09:23 12:13 13:31 14:21 15:31 16:21 17:31 18:21 19:21 20:21 19:23 22:13 21:23 00:13 01:13

Cavan (Army Barracks)                   08:14 10:14 11:24 12:14 13:32 14:22 15:32 16:22 17:32 18:22 19:22 20:22 21:24 22:14 23:24 00:14 01:14

Cavan (Opp Cavan Crystal)               08:15 10:15 11:25 12:15 13:33 14:23 15:33 16:23 17:33 18:23 19:23 20:23 21:25 22:15 23:25 00:15 01:15

Cavan (Tractamotors)                    08:16 10:16 11:26 12:16 13:34 14:24 15:34 16:24 17:34 18:24 19:24 20:24 21:26 22:16 23:26 00:16 01:16

Cavan (Bus Station- Farnham St)         08:17 10:17 11:27 12:17 13:35 14:25 15:35 16:25 17:35 18:25 19:25 20:25 21:27 22:17 23:27 00:17 01:17

buseireann.ie

Help and contact

customercare@buseireann.ie

08:30-18:00 @buseireann.ie

1850 836 611



109X      Cavan - Dublin Public Holiday
SERVICE NUMBER 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X
Cavan (Bus Station - Farnham St)         05:45 06:45 07:45 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45 18:45 19:45 20:45 21:45
Cavan (Opp Tractamotors)                05:47 06:47 07:47 08:47 09:47 10:47 11:47 12:47 13:47 14:47 15:47 16:47 17:47 18:47 19:47 20:47 21:47
Cavan (Cavan Crystal)                   05:48 06:48 07:48 08:48 09:48 10:48 11:48 12:48 13:48 14:48 15:48 16:48 17:48 18:48 19:48 20:48 21:48
Cavan (Opp Army Barracks)               05:49 06:49 07:49 08:49 09:49 10:49 11:49 12:49 13:49 14:49 15:49 16:49 17:49 18:49 19:49 20:49 21:49
Kilmore Hotel                           05:50 06:50 07:50 08:50 09:50 10:50 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:50 17:50 18:50 19:50 20:50 21:50
Lavey Inn                               05:55 06:55 07:55 08:55 09:55 10:55 11:55 12:55 13:55 14:55 15:55 16:55 17:55 18:55 19:55 20:55 21:55
Bent Elbow (Maggie Lee Church)          05:58 06:58 07:58 08:58 09:58 10:58 11:58 12:58 13:58 14:58 15:58 16:58 17:58 18:58 19:58 20:58 21:58
Opp New Inn                             06:01 07:01 08:01 09:01 10:01 11:01 12:01 13:01 14:01 15:01 16:01 17:01 18:01 19:01 20:01 21:01 22:01
Bilis Cross Eastbound                   06:03 07:03 08:03 09:03 10:03 11:03 12:03 13:03 14:03 15:03 16:03 17:03 18:03 19:03 20:03 21:03 22:03
Opp Lisgrey House                       06:06 07:06 08:06 09:06 10:06 11:06 12:06 13:06 14:06 15:06 16:06 17:06 18:06 19:06 20:06 21:06 22:06
Virginia (Paulines Flower Shop)         06:10 07:10 08:10 09:10 10:10 11:10 12:10 13:10 14:10 15:10 16:10 17:10 18:10 19:10 20:10 21:10 22:10
Virginia (Dublin Road South) 06:13 07:13 08:13 09:13 10:13 11:13 12:13 13:13 14:13 15:13 16:13 17:13 18:13 19:13 20:13 21:13 22:13
Maghera Cross                           06:20 07:20 08:20 09:20 10:20 11:20 12:20 13:20 14:20 15:20 16:20 17:20 18:20 19:20 20:20 21:20 22:20
White Gate Cross (Filling Station)      06:26 07:26 08:26 09:26 10:26 11:26 12:26 13:26 14:26 15:26 16:26 17:26 18:26 19:26 20:26 21:26 22:26
Carnaross North (Carnaross Fireplaces)  06:32 07:32 08:32 09:32 10:32 11:32 12:32 13:32 14:32 15:32 16:32 17:32 18:32 19:32 20:32 21:32 22:32
Carnaross Village                       06:34 07:34 08:34 09:34 10:34 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 17:34 18:34 19:34 20:34 21:34 22:34
Kells (Business Park)                   06:39 07:39 08:39 09:39 10:39 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:39 17:39 18:39 19:39 20:39 21:39 22:39
Kells (Cavan Road)                      06:43 07:43 08:43 09:43 10:43 11:43 12:43 13:43 14:43 15:43 16:43 17:43 18:43 19:43 20:43 21:43 22:43
Kells (Town Hall)                       06:45 07:45 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:45 12:45 13:45 14:45 15:45 16:45 17:45 18:45 19:45 20:45 21:45 22:45
Navan (Opp Fire Station) I I I 10:05 I 12:01 I 14:01 I 16:01 I 18:01 I 20:01 I 22:05 I
Navan (Opp Ardboyne Hotel) I I I 10:07 I 12:05 I 14:05 I 16:05 I 18:05 I 20:05 I 22:07 I
Blanchardstown SC (Slip Rd Eastbound)   07:20 08:20 09:20 10:30 11:20 12:30 13:20 14:30 15:20 16:30 17:20 18:30 19:20 20:30 21:20 22:30 23:20
Finglas (North Rd)                      07:25 08:25 09:25 10:35 11:28 12:38 13:28 14:38 15:28 16:38 17:28 18:38 19:28 20:38 21:25 22:35 23:25
Finglas (Bottom of Hill)                07:29 08:29 09:29 10:39 11:32 12:42 13:32 14:42 15:32 16:42 17:32 18:42 19:32 20:42 21:29 22:39 23:29
Dublin (Glasnevin)                      07:33 08:33 09:33 10:43 11:36 12:46 13:36 14:46 15:36 16:46 17:36 18:46 19:36 20:46 21:33 22:43 23:33
Phibsboro Road (Rothar)                   07:34 08:34 09:34 10:44 11:40 12:50 13:40 14:50 15:40 16:50 17:40 18:50 19:40 20:50 21:34 22:44 23:34
Dublin (Constitution Hill (Stop 190)    07:36 08:36 09:36 10:46 11:42 12:52 13:42 14:52 15:42 16:52 17:42 18:52 19:42 20:52 21:36 22:46 23:36
Dublin (Parnell Square)                 07:38 08:38 09:38 10:48 11:45 12:55 13:45 14:55 15:45 16:55 17:45 18:55 19:45 20:55 21:38 22:48 23:38
Dublin (O'Connell Street)               07:40 08:40 09:40 10:50 11:48 12:58 13:48 14:58 15:48 16:58 17:48 18:58 19:48 20:58 21:40 22:50 23:40
Dublin (Busáras)                        07:45 08:45 09:45 10:55 11:52 13:02 13:52 15:02 15:52 17:02 17:52 19:02 19:52 21:02 21:45 22:55 23:45

buseireann.ie

Help and contact

customercare@buseireann.ie

08:30-18:00 @buseireann.ie

1850 836 611



109X      Dublin - Cavan Public Holiday
SERVICE NUMBER 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X 109X

Dublin (Busáras)                        06:15 08:15 09:15 10:15 11:15 12:15 13:15 14:15 15:15 16:15 17:15 18:15 19:15 20:15 21:15 22:15 23:15

Dublin (Lwr Dorset St DB Stop 15)       06:23 08:23 09:23 10:23 11:25 12:25 13:25 14:25 15:25 16:25 17:25 18:25 19:23 20:23 21:23 22:23 23:23

Dublin (Whitworth Rd Lower)             06:26 08:26 09:26 10:26 11:29 12:29 13:29 14:29 15:29 16:29 17:29 18:29 19:26 20:26 21:26 22:26 23:26

Glasnevin (Harts Corner)                06:30 08:30 09:30 10:30 11:34 12:34 13:34 14:34 15:34 16:34 17:34 18:34 19:30 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30

Finglas (Opp Bottom of Hill)            06:34 08:34 09:34 10:34 11:39 12:39 13:39 14:39 15:39 16:39 17:39 18:39 19:34 20:34 21:34 22:34 23:34

Finglas (North Rd Westbound)            06:36 08:36 09:36 10:36 11:42 12:42 13:42 14:42 15:42 16:42 17:42 18:42 19:36 20:36 21:36 22:36 23:36

Blanchardstown SC (Slip Rd Westbound)   06:44 08:44 09:44 10:44 11:50 12:50 13:50 14:50 15:50 16:50 17:50 18:50 19:44 20:44 21:44 22:44 23:44

Navan (Ardboyne Hotel) I I 10:09 I 12:15 I 14:15 I 16:15 I I I 20:09 I 22:09 I I

Navan (Mercy Convent) I I 10:12 I 12:19 I 14:19 I 16:19 I I I 20:12 I 22:12 I I

Kells (Parochial House)                 07:17 09:17 10:27 11:17 12:35 13:25 14:35 15:25 16:35 17:25 18:25 19:25 20:27 21:17 22:27 23:17 00:17

Kells (SuperValu)                       07:19 09:19 10:29 11:19 12:37 13:27 14:37 15:27 16:37 17:27 18:27 19:27 20:29 21:19 22:29 23:19 00:19

Kells (Opp Business Park)               07:21 09:21 10:31 11:21 12:39 13:29 14:39 15:29 16:39 17:29 18:29 19:29 20:31 21:21 22:31 23:21 00:21

Carnaross                               07:27 09:27 10:37 11:27 12:45 13:35 14:45 15:35 16:45 17:35 18:35 19:35 20:37 21:27 22:37 23:27 00:27

Carnaross North                         07:30 09:30 10:40 11:30 12:48 13:38 14:48 15:38 16:48 17:38 18:38 19:38 20:40 21:30 22:40 23:30 00:30

Whitegate Cross (Opp Filling Station)   07:35 09:35 10:45 11:35 12:53 13:43 14:53 15:43 16:53 17:43 18:43 19:43 20:45 21:35 22:45 23:35 00:35

Maghera Cross (Op Virginia Transport)   07:41 09:41 10:51 11:41 12:59 13:49 14:59 15:49 16:59 17:49 18:49 19:49 20:51 21:41 22:51 23:41 00:41

Virginia (Remor)                        07:47 09:47 10:57 11:47 13:05 13:55 15:05 15:55 17:05 17:55 18:55 19:55 20:57 21:47 22:57 23:47 00:47

Virginia (Main Street) 07:52 09:52 11:02 11:52 13:10 14:00 15:10 16:00 17:10 18:00 19:00 20:00 21:02 21:52 23:02 23:52 00:52

Lisgrey Cross                           07:55 09:55 11:05 11:55 13:13 14:03 15:13 16:03 17:13 18:03 19:03 20:03 21:05 21:55 23:05 23:55 00:55

Billis Cross                            07:58 09:58 11:08 11:58 13:16 14:06 15:16 16:06 17:16 18:06 19:06 20:06 21:08 21:58 23:08 23:58 00:58

New Inn                                 08:00 10:00 11:10 12:00 13:18 14:08 15:18 16:08 17:18 18:08 19:08 20:08 21:10 22:00 23:10 00:00 01:00

Maggie Lees Cross                       08:04 10:04 11:14 12:04 13:22 14:12 15:22 16:12 17:22 18:12 19:12 20:12 21:14 22:04 23:14 00:04 01:04

Opp Lavey Inn                           08:08 10:08 11:18 12:08 13:26 14:16 15:26 16:16 17:26 18:16 19:16 20:16 21:18 22:08 23:18 00:08 01:08

Cavan (Opp Kilmore Hotel)               08:13 10:13 09:23 12:13 13:31 14:21 15:31 16:21 17:31 18:21 19:21 20:21 19:23 22:13 21:23 00:13 01:13

Cavan (Army Barracks)                   08:14 10:14 11:24 12:14 13:32 14:22 15:32 16:22 17:32 18:22 19:22 20:22 21:24 22:14 23:24 00:14 01:14

Cavan (Opp Cavan Crystal)               08:15 10:15 11:25 12:15 13:33 14:23 15:33 16:23 17:33 18:23 19:23 20:23 21:25 22:15 23:25 00:15 01:15

Cavan (Tractamotors)                    08:16 10:16 11:26 12:16 13:34 14:24 15:34 16:24 17:34 18:24 19:24 20:24 21:26 22:16 23:26 00:16 01:16

Cavan (Bus Station- Farnham St)         08:17 10:17 11:27 12:17 13:35 14:25 15:35 16:25 17:35 18:25 19:25 20:25 21:27 22:17 23:27 00:17 01:17

buseireann.ie

Help and contact

customercare@buseireann.ie

08:30-18:00 @buseireann.ie

1850 836 611


